
.. .. A • .30459. 1 EB 

Decision No. 43130 

;Ytv\ "" ..... 
~t // i ~ .' fJ 

lUi •.. ~ . .' '. (r~\ '') 
~':J L; " I Ii· ... !, r. ro· 

. '" I, iJ' , :, ,...' ','/,.., ... "'j , r •• .), '.. . .' I 
""--1/ I I , .• I ,', ,t 

"" ,J ,I .. ~ i I 
'" '..j.:.;'~ / / 

I,.: t 
~.~-

BEFOP~'!HE ?UBLIC uTIL!TIES CO~~SSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFO&~IA 

In ~e Matte~ of the Application of 

!NLA1~ ~A?3ROOSE ~~ TRUCKINC 
COM?;U~Y? a Corpo~ation 

for an Order Authorizi.."'lg. the Borrow.ing 
of Funds and Secur1."lg the Pa)"tlent of 
the Satle. . 

O?Ir;:CON ... _ .... - ........ -

I 
j 
) 

Application 
No. :30459 

Inla.."ld w·o.reho,,;,se and Trucki.."lg Compa."lY, a corporation, 

has applied to the ?.fblic Utili ties Co::nnission for an order 

authorizing it to 'corro ..... ::loney. as herei."la!'ter set f·orth. 

!he application sho~s that Inland ~archouse ~nd 

Truc~L"lg Co~pany iz no~, and for some ti~e has oeen, engaged ~"l 

~~e warehouse buzines~ L"l San BernardL"lo and River$1de ~"le in 

the trucking business in c~nncctivn therewith. I~ its financial 

report to t..~e Com:nzsion for the year 1948,- it reported its 

warehouse operating revenuez c"t $24,109.82 ano its non cper::.ting 

revenues at $3.3,662 • .30, a total of $57,772.12 ...... it.~ a net loss 

for the year of $9,996.49. It reported its assetz and 

liabilitiez as of December 31, 1948~ as follo~s: 

Assets 

Pro?erty and equipment 
Current assets-

Cash and depOSits 
Accountz receivable 
Ma terial,$ and s~ppliez 
?repay:entz 

!otal current assetz 

Total 

.,. -... -

$5?:373.55 
4,695.50 

100.00 
1.~?2·96 

$79,067.09 

11 ,452 .Q~ . 

$90 • .519. J,Q 



• 

L1?bil1:;ies 

Ca-oital stock 
LO!lg-term debt 
Cur~ent liabilities-

Notes payable ~16,600.00 
Accounts payable 5,215.88 
Accrued liaoili ties 1 . ~OS. '57 

!otal cur~cnt liabilities 
Re~erve for de~reciation 
Profit ~~d loss (debit balance) 

Total 

S17,500.00 
42,897.36 

2),,624.45 
10,100.94 
(2,693.25) 

$90,519.10 

Heretofore, as of May 5, 1946" applicant executed a 

deed of tru.st covering its propertie$ and issued. a note in favor 

of Bar~ of America N~tional Trust ~~d Savings Association, i.r. 

the pr~cipa1 D~ount of $45,000 ~~~~ interest at the rate of 5%" 

per m"':..um, said p:'L~cipal a:tlount being payable'" in !':l0r.t.1.1y 

instal~cnts of $450.00 with final pa~e~t on March 5, 1951. 

A copy of the ~ote was filed ~ith t~e Co=mission ~s EY~ibit rtl~ 

in amended Applic~tion No. 28767, and a copy of th~ deed of 

trust as EY~ibit ~2ff in the s~~e proceeding. The principal 

a:no'.mt of t!le note has "o(Jen :-eol.:ccd to SZ7, 900. 

Applic~~t o~~s a~c operates a ~~:-ehouse building in 

San Ee~a~dino and,_ in addition, leazes fro~ A1f~ed M. 'Le~is, Inc. 

a "rarehouse ouilding locc.ted a'C 10th a..~d Pachappa Streets in 

Riverside, ~der the te~z of a five year lease ag:re~cnt 

te~na ting on Ju.."le 14, :i. 952, and providing for !'Jlor. thly ::"en t.:l.l 
! 

of $1,188.00. App11cant report~ tr~t the premises so leased by 

it are occupied at present by Firestone Ti~e and Ruboe:- Co~pany 

on a ~onth to month te~~cy at a rental sufficient to cover its . 

~onthly rentals under the l~ase agrecoent, but t~t'p:rior to 

the occup~~cy by Firestone Tire ~~d Rubber Co=p~~ ~~e p~eoises 

had been vac~~t for a period of four ~onths and t~~t it was 

compelled to borrow the S~ of 5;,000 rro~ E~~ of ~crica 

N~tional Tru~t and Savings Associ~tion on ~"l ~"lsecu:ed short-

-2-



te~ note to enable it to meet its re~uir~e~tsunder the lease. 

In addition, applic~~t reports that it has past due current 

accounts ~ayable of ap~roxL~tely $3,000. .. 

Applicant nc~ dcs1re~ to borrow $3,000 fro~ B~~k of 

America National Trust and Sa vings As~ocio.,tion to pay its 

current oblig~tionz and to provide ~orking capital~ and also 

$5,000 to refund said $5,000 u.~secured note. The payment of 

the new notes will b~ secured by the deed of t~st prese~tly 

outs~anding. It is proposed that such two s~~z, aggregatir.g 

$8,000, will be added to the present ~~p~id bal~nce of $27,900 

r.o .... ; secured by ~o.id deed of trust ane ·,~ill be payable in monthly 

installments of $450.00 plus 5% interc~t, such inst~llments to 

begin ·.;her~ final payment he.z beon mac.e on the $27,9,00 

indebted.."1ess. 

Under the p:::'ogram thus p:-oposcd, applica!"~:t ·.jill 

consolidate 1~s obligations ~~ccr th~ one loan with no ir.¢~e~~e 

in the amount of the monthly pa~cnts. The order herein ~ill 

authorize ~he i5suc or a note or ~otes for S3,000 to be zecu:-ed 

by t:.e p:-ese~t deed of t:u~t. 

o R D E ~ - .... ---~ 

The Public Uti11tie~ Co~issior. havL~g considered the 

abov(: entitled application, and. b~ing of the opinion tb.~t .0-

public h~aring thereon is not necessary, that the application 

should be granted, as herein p:-ovidee, t~t the money, ~roperty . ~ 

or labor. to be procured or paic for thro'llgh the i:::zue of :'!otes 

as authorized herein is reazonably re~uired ~y Inl~nd 'vIarehouse 

~~d Trucking Company for the purposez specifi~J herein, and that 

$uch purposes, except as otherwise ordered and pe~itted~ are 

-3-



not, in 'Whole or in part,·:ree.sona~lY chargeable to oper~ting 

expenses or to income, therefo~~, 

II IS nE-~Y OEDERED as follows: 
I; 

1. In~d W'arenou::;e a.."lci 'Il"..lzkin g Compo..."lY, after the 

effectiv~ date hereof and on or bc~ore October 31, 1949,·~y· 
. -iszue its promissory note or note~~ in ~he principal ~~ount of 

not eAceedir..g $8,000, for the purpose of paying or retune.ing 

outstandbg i.."lde1>ted."less ~d of maintaining and:' i:':proving its 

~busi."lCSS and propertic~, said notes to oe Payable :lS inc:.1cated 

in the preceding opinion and to be secured by 't.1.e deed of truSt 

presently outstar.di.."lg. 

2.. Ap?lico.nt shall !'"ile "l;i'i;h the COr:l:lission a report, 

or reports, az reo.uired 'oj" Gen~ral Ord~r No.. 24-A, ...... hich order, 

insofar as applicable, is made a p~rt of this order. 

:3. 'Ih,e .a.ut'nori ty he:-e1n gro."l ted ,,:il1 bccotle cffccti vo 

~hen applicant has paid th~ oinio~~ fee prescribed by Section 57 

of th~ ~olic Utilitiez Act, ~hic~ fec is 325.00. 

'l'\at'..:.d "1- c ...... ~ ...... 'n· cit:'co C~',f ~o-ia ..; _.... ... ....... ~ ...... (i"i, OJ, ~ ... J..I, ..... , 

2! 
If - day this 

of July 1949. 

. ' . 
" ' ~ 

,. ' .. '¥ ,.",.. 

'" .... II 

-4-

: , 
.' 

.' ". 


